505815086 12/11/2019 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5861915

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | | |
|---|---|--|--|-----------|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | | ASSIGNMENT | | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY DA | ΑΤΑ | | | | | |
| | | 1 | Name | | Execution Date | |
| JOANNE B. SLOAN | | | | | 08/16/2004 | |
| RAJAIAH CHINTHANIPPULA | | | | | 08/16/2004 | |
| DOUGLAS L. STOUT | | | | | 08/16/2004 | |
| DICK EDWARDS | | | | | 08/16/2004 | |
| RECEIVING PARTY DA | ТА | | | | | |
| Name: | PENTAIR POOL PRODUCTS, INC. | | | | | |
| Street Address: | 10951 WEST LOS ANGELES AVENUE | | | | | |
| City: | MOORPARK | | | | | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | | | | | |
| Postal Code: | 93021 | | | | | |
| Property Type 1286 | | | | | | |
| Property Type | | | Number | | | |
| Application Number: | | 12862 | | | | |
| Application Number: | | 12862 | | | | |
| | ΑΤΑ | | 2658 | | | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> | ATA (e sent to | (312)6 the e | 2658 655-1501 e-mail address first; if that is un | | | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> | ATA (e sent to provided | (312)6 the e | 2658 | | | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: | ATA (e sent to provided | (312)6 <i>the e</i> ; <i>if tha</i> 31298 cather | 2658 655-1501 e-mail address first; if that is un at is unsuccessful, it will be sei 958276 rine.fritz@huschblackwell.com | | | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: | ATA (e sent to provided | (312)6 the e ; if tha 31298 cather HUSC | 2658 555-1501 5-mail address first; if that is un at is unsuccessful, it will be sei 358276 rine.fritz@huschblackwell.com CH BLACKWELL LLP | nt via US | | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: | ATA (e sent to provided () | (312)6 the e ; if th 31298 cather HUSC 120 S | 2658 555-1501 e-mail address first; if that is un at is unsuccessful, it will be sei 358276 rine.fritz@huschblackwell.com CH BLACKWELL LLP OUTH RIVERSIDE PLAZA, SUIT | nt via US | | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: | ATA (e sent to provided () | (312)6 the e ; if th 31298 cather HUSC 120 S | 2658 555-1501 5-mail address first; if that is un at is unsuccessful, it will be sei 358276 rine.fritz@huschblackwell.com CH BLACKWELL LLP | nt via US | | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: | ATA (e sent to provided ((| (312)6 the e ; if tha 31298 cather HUSC 120 S CHICA | 2658 555-1501 e-mail address first; if that is un at is unsuccessful, it will be sei 358276 rine.fritz@huschblackwell.com CH BLACKWELL LLP OUTH RIVERSIDE PLAZA, SUIT | nt via US | | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: | ATA (e sent to provided ((| (312)6 the e ; if th 31298 cather HUSC 120 S CHICA | 2658 555-1501 5-mail address first; if that is un at is unsuccessful, it will be sei 558276 rine.fritz@huschblackwell.com CH BLACKWELL LLP OUTH RIVERSIDE PLAZA, SUIT AGO, ILLINOIS 60606 | nt via US | | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU | ATA (e sent to provided ((| (312)6 <i>the e</i> 31298 cather HUSC 120 S CHICA | 2658 655-1501 e-mail address first; if that is un at is unsuccessful, it will be sei 358276 rine.fritz@huschblackwell.com CH BLACKWELL LLP OUTH RIVERSIDE PLAZA, SUIT AGO, ILLINOIS 60606 144074-179 | nt via US | | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: | ATA (e sent to provided ((| (312)6 <i>the e</i> <i>; if tha</i> 31298 cather HUSC 120 So CHICA | 2658 555-1501 <i>p-mail address first; if that is un at is unsuccessful, it will be sei</i> 358276 rine.fritz@huschblackwell.com CH BLACKWELL LLP OUTH RIVERSIDE PLAZA, SUIT AGO, ILLINOIS 60606 144074-179 CATHERINE FRITZ | nt via US | | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: | ATA (e sent to provided ((| (312)6 <i>the e</i> <i>; if tha</i> 31298 cather HUSC 120 So CHICA | 2658 2655-1501 2-mail address first; if that is un at is unsuccessful, it will be sel 258276 rine.fritz@huschblackwell.com 2H BLACKWELL LLP OUTH RIVERSIDE PLAZA, SUIT AGO, ILLINOIS 60606 144074-179 CATHERINE FRITZ /Catherine Fritz/ | nt via US | | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: | ATA (e sent to provided () JMBER: 5750-474 | (312)6 <i>the e</i> <i>; if tha</i> 31298 cather HUSC 120 S0 CHICA CHICA | 2658 2655-1501 p-mail address first; if that is un at is unsuccessful, it will be sel 258276 rine.fritz@huschblackwell.com 2H BLACKWELL LLP OUTH RIVERSIDE PLAZA, SUIT AGO, ILLINOIS 60606 144074-179 CATHERINE FRITZ /Catherine Fritz/ 12/11/2019 e2.tif | nt via US | | |

source=assignment-pat-15750-474#page5.tif source=assignment-pat-15750-474#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 051248 FRAME: 0426

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, new and useful improvements have been made by the undersigned in

MOLDED PUMP

and are the subject of a patent application prepared for filing in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and executed by the undersigned on the dates indicated below, which application is further identified as Pearne & Gordon LLP Docket No. 36366US1.

WHEREAS, Pentair Pool Products, Inc., a Corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 10951 West Los Angeles Avenue, Moorpark, California 93021, United States, hereinafter referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to, and under said improvements and inventions and patent rights therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said improvements and inventions and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefor, and therein, including without limitation said application for patent in the United States, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all right to sue for past infringement thereunder, all patents which may be granted for said improvements and inventions by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefor, have been and are hereby sold, assigned, transferred, and delivered unto assignee, its successors and assigns; and it is covenanted and agreed by the undersigned, and for executors, administrators, and legal representatives of the undersigned, that at assignee's request any and all applications, affidavits, assignments, and other instruments will be made, executed, and delivered as may be necessary, or desirable to secure for or vest in assignee, its successors or assigns, any improvement, inventions, right, title, interest, application, patent, patent right or other right or property covered by this assignment, and the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby requested and authorized to issue any and all United States patents granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the same, and appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries are hereby authorized to issue any letters patent granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to, and under the same.

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of Pearne & Gordon LLP the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Page 1 of 5



PGM&G PT605

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed below by the undersigned:

; Alon

Sloan юВ.

717/04 7/7/04 Date L signed this assignment Date I signed Declaration

Post Office Address: 287 Petty Creek Road, Sanford, North Carolina 27330.

STATE OF

lss.

COUNTY OF

The above named JoAnne B. Sloan, known to me, appeared before me this uly____, 2004, and acknowledged that the foregoing instrument was day of executed as her free act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Eccen H. Hicks Notary Public My commission expires: <u>May 20, 2005</u>

(Notarial Seal)



Page 2 of 5

26

Rajaiah Chinthanippula

Date I signed Declaration or Oath

Post Office Address: 349 Oak Branch Lane, Sanford, North Carolina 27330.

STATE OF

SS.

COUNTY OF

The above named Rajaiah Chinthanippula, known to me, appeared before me this $12^{\frac{7}{10}}$ day of $4^{\frac{12}{10}}$, 2004, and acknowledged that the foregoing instrument was executed as his free act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

<u>Ciecen H. Hicks</u> Notary Public My commission expires: <u>May 20, 2005</u>

(Notaria! Seal)





Jas L. Ston

× 7-27-04 7-27-04

Post Office Address: 1505 Cambridge Drive, Sanford, North Carolina 27330.

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

SS.

The above named Douglas L. Stout, known to me, appeared before me this $\frac{21^{+1}}{21^{+1}}$, 2004, and acknowledged that the foregoing instrument was day of executed as his free act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

<u>Eileen H. Hicks</u> Notary Public My commission expires: <u>May 20, 2005</u>

(Notarial Seal)

Page 4 of 5



ch Coworde

Dick Edwards

t . . •

Post Office Address: 930 Logan Circle, Cary, North Carolina 27511.

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

The above named Dick Edwards, known to me, appeared before me this 27^{th} day of 2004, and acknowledged that the foregoing instrument was executed as his free act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Iss.

Eileen H. Hicks Notary Public My commission expires: <u>May 20, 2005</u>

(Notarial Seal)

PGM&G PT605

RECORDED 198/16/2094

Page 5 of 5